

102148326

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or of	copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): ALL INDIVIDUALS 2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies)	es):	
VTEL Corporation		
108 Wild Basin Road Name: Forgent Networks, Inc.		
Austin, Texas 78746 7.3.02	700 Jul -3 3 37 787466	
State of Incorporation: Delaware State of Incorporation: Delaware	3 8	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	늘 유	
State of Incorporation: Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No State of Incorporation: Delaware State of Incorporation: Delaware Street Address:	72	
3. Nature of conveyance: 108 Wild Basin Road	á 🐱 🥫 📗	
Assignment Merger	3 73 5	
Security Agreement X Change of Name City: Austin State: Texas	7in: 78746	
Other	707705	
Additional name(s) &	三十二	
Name Change effective January 15, 2002 Yes Address(es) attached?	X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.: 09/943,631 filed 08/30/01 B. U.S. Patent No.		
Additional Number(s) attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and paten	ts involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Michael R. Barré 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P. X Enclosed		
Of Can Josinto Blyd. Suite 1600	deposit	
Address: X Authorized to be charged to deposit		
8. Deposit account number:		
City: Austin No. 50-2148 of Baker Botts L.L.P. (Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by	denosit account)	
State: Texas Zip. 78701-4039	deposit accounty	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
To the best of my knowledge and bettef, the foregoing information is true and convergence of the original document. $ \frac{1}{3} = \frac{1}{3$		
	00	
Date -		
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet	3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks		
Box Assignments		
West-instan D.C. 20231		
a the standard including time for reviewing including time for reviewing including		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for returning the burden reporting the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet.		
The demark Office United Intolliation Systems, 122		
Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 2025		

07/09/2002 ANNEB1 00000042 09943631

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013055 FRAME: 0127



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VTEL CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VTEL CORPORATION" TO "FORGENT NETWORKS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2197785 8100

020026725

Daniet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1560005

DATE: 01-15-02

PATENT REEL: 013055 FRAME: 0128

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE FOURTH AMENDED RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VIEL CORPORATION

It is hereby certified that:

- The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is VTEL Corporation.
- 2. This amendment to the Corporation's Fourth Amended Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") hereby amends Article I of the Certificate of Excorporation to read as follows:

"Article I Name

The name of the Corporation is Forgent Networks, Inc."

- The foregoing amendment (the "Amendment") has been approved by the Corporation pursuant to a resolution of its Board of Directors and thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, an annual meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation was duly called and held, upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of Amendment.
- 4. The Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective on the date and at the time this Certificate of Amendment is duly filed with and accepted by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

VIEL Corporation, by Jay Peterson, its Chief Financial Officer and Vice President, Finance, this \\ day of Jenuary, 2002.

y Peterson,

Chief Financial Officer and Vice President, Finance

DALLASI 678452-1 22361-00001

RECORDED: 07/03/2002

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COMPORATIONS FILED 11:00 AM 01/15/2002 020026725 - 2197785

PATENT REEL: 013055 FRAME: 0129